7410
7414
7430
7444



TUMBLE DRIER : HL/D3

NIRBRR]AR




SEE67 — 27346

01
01A
02
03%
034

03B
03D
04A
04B
04C
05A
058
05C

030D

05E

03F

TDA

- . - e o

REHK*E

117061
269242
335132
335144
335417
335455
335493
335663
335728
335730

YA AYY

338873
338885
341857
378811

378823

419990
433922
433934
435762L
4407467
446967

450695

470372
470877
470889
515005
323155

335613
380010
335540
453893 NLA
435750L
380058
335182
433893
439225
335431
335L68E
378794E
456065

428161E

428173

438233L

PUANIN T

DEBCRIPTION

e S WY e G R R M4 R G R WS W A e S S S W W G2 e G e

E - EARLY PRODUCTION

L - LATE PRODUCTION
SCR PAN HD M4X5 8/T
ELEMENT CORD IMETRE LENGTHS
TRIM FASCIA LH

TRIM FASCIA RH

HARNESBS WIRING

TRIM CYLINDER

PANEL PLINTH

CONNECTOR MOTOR

WHEEL

Foov

GROMMET

ADHESIVE

NUT

BUSH TERMINAL

BUBH TERMINAL

COLLAR TERMINAL

COLLAR TERMINAL

RIVET ROKUT

TAPE ADHESIVE-KICK STRIP
STRIP FOAM '
GLASSTAPE 25X170
RECEPTACLE SELFLOCKING
STRAP CABLE

RESTRICTOR CORD

SHIELD INLET VENT

SWITCH PUSH (UBE 7168 D/P SWITCH)
KNOB PUSH SWITCH (USE 7148 KNOBS)
SPACER C.E.SET MOTOR

SCREW C.E.SET MOTOR

BELT DRIVE

BELT DRIVE

CLIP WIRE

SHIELD THERMDSTAT

CUT-0UT &60C OTTER
THERMOSTAT S3C (KLIXON DISC TYPE)
CUT OUT 70C QTTER

SUPPORT PANEL

SUPPORT PANEL

BUPPORT PANEL

TIMER CRATER C/WORK

TIMER SWITCH CRATER C/WORK
TIMER DIEHL C/WORK

TIMER SINGLE POLE CRATER ELECT.

TIMER DOUBLE POLE CRATER ELECT.

TIMER SINGLE FOLE BIBEL ELECT.

REMARKSE

- 0 - .-

FIXG O5H#
7414

7414

7414

7414

7414

7414

7414

7414

7414

3 FOR D ONLY

7414
7414

7414

BACK PANEL
D ONLY

CH ONLY

ECONOHY 7
ECONOHMY 7

7437

7430 & 7410

SHEATHED
ELEMENTS ONLY

7414

7430
7414

SUPERCEDED BY
428161 (BL163)

7414 7410
7414

74144 7437
7410

220/240V

7444 7430P
6/1



TUMBLE DRIERS USE HL/D3 21/4/87

DESCRIPTION REMARKS
7410P
056 463745 TIMER DOUBLE POLE SIBEL <§(U{SS) 7410CH ONLY
05H 465171 TIMER SIBEL (16 HOUR DELAY) ECONGMY 7
OSH#* 465183 KNOB ONLY-PRINTED DELAY TIMER ECONOMY 7
ITEM 07A ALSO
REQUIRED
0b# 470293 : SHIELD HEAT EH'D ELEMENTS
0&A 435786 ELEMENT 850W 240V~DUTER 240V VERSIONS
06B 433960 ELEMENT &450W 240V-MIDDLE 240V VERSIONS
06C 439328 ELEMENT 450W 240V INNER 240V VERBIONS
06D 437368 ELEMENT 850W 220V OUTER 220V VERSIONS
06E 437356 ELEMENT 650W 220V MIDDLE 220V VERSIONS
0&F 442997 ELEMENT 450K 220V INNER 220V VERGIONS
066 470308 ELEMENT DUTER SHEATHED 750V 240V §.NO.FROM 092
04H 470310 ELEMENT INNER SHEATHED 750W 240V S8.NO.FROHK 092
064 470322 ELEMENT OUTER SHEATHED 750W 220V 8.NO.FROW 092
0akK 470334 ELEMENT INNER SHEATHED 730W 220V 8.NO.FRON 092
06L 494809 ELEMENT OUTER 220V %50W - ISRAELI MARKET
06M 494811 ELEMENT INNER 220V 950M ISRAELT MARKET
0&N 335209 ELEMENT LONG 7414
06P 335211 ELEMENT SHORT 7414
07 417394 KNOB ONLY-PRINTED ITEM 07R ALSO
REQUIRED
074 932974 RING COMPRESSION KNOB SUPPLY WITH
KNOBE 417394
AND 465183
078 452758 CAP PUSH BUTTON 74308
08A 433996E FASCIA PRINTED 741 0P
08B 437320E FASCIA KENWQOD * NOT IRL
o8C 45B8867L FASCIA COMPLETE 7444
08D 458879L FASCIA PRINTED 7410 7410P & IRL
0BE 458881L FASCIA PRINTED 7430 7430F & IRL
08F 458910L FASCIA KENWOOD 7410/30 EXPORT NOT IRL
086 458893L FASCIA PRINTED 7410R 7410R
08H 458908L FASCIA PRINTED 7430R 7430R
08d 447595 FR6CIA PRINTED 8D&5DL 7410R
08K 447600 FASCIA PRINTED SD95DL 7430R
08L 454653 FASCIA PRINTED 7444 7444
08H 439237 FASCIA PRINTED 7430 7430
NO LONGER
- AVAILABLE
08BN 465195 FASCIA 7410E 7410E
08P 4708635 FABCIA 7430E 7430E
084 473221 FASCIA PRINTED(THORN ENMI) EGYPT/7410
0BR 473233 FASCIA PRINTED(THORN EMI) EGYPT/7430
088 335120 PANEL FASCIA 7414
094 417409 SWITCH ROCKER
09b 437370 SWITCK ROCKER
09C 335186 EWITCH ROCKER 7414
09D 348686 SWITCH ROCKER (SP)+DIA SEAL 7430 DEN
09E 432722 SWITCH PUSH 7430E
10 439249 FOIL EMBOSSED 7430
i1 335388 TRIM DOOR

6/2



TUMBLE DRIERS USE HL/DS 21/4/87

1TEN TDA DESCRIPTION REMARKS
12 335390 PANEL DOOR OUTER
13 335374 PANEL DOOR INNER
144 433946 PANEL ASSY FRONT
148 465200 PANEL ASSY FRONT ECONOMY 7
14C 335273 PANEL ASSY FRONT g 7414
15 435274 Suf  GASKET DOOR B Y S63FYS
15 335285  ©  GASKET 7414
164 437318 /VAA  PLATE ELEMENT MTG ASSY(E) D ONLY
168 439251 AL PLATE ELEMENT MTG ONLY NOT D
NOT AVAILABLE
16C 433958E A/~~/t  PLATE ELEMENT MTB ASSY NO LONGER
| AVAILABLE UBE
433972
16D 4339726 NV PLATE ELEMENT MTG ONLY
16E 470346 €U\ PLATE ELEMENT NT6 FOR SHEATHED
ELEMENTS
16F 473219 NLA W3 PLATE ELEMENT MTG ALL EBYPTIAN
166 385711 PLATE ELENENT MTG ABSY COMPLETE SPIRAL ELEMENTS
470358 M. PLATE ELEMENT MTG ASSY COMPLETE, §H'THD ELEMENTS
82 Lyodwl F Slwsnll . gernany
16H 335194 AW/LA  PLATE ELEMENT MTB 7414
16H+ 470360 BRACKET ELEMENT RETAINING GH'THED ELEMENT
160+ 997978 BCR MUSH REC HD AB NO.&X12 FXG ELEMENT
BRKT SH'THD
ELEMENTS
L4Ks 997980 LOCKWASHER M4 8/- FXG ELEMENT
BRKT SH'THD
ELEMENTS
17 341569 PLUG FILTER OR USE 335479
18 335479 FILTER ASSY COARSE
19 335481 FILTER FINE
20 370730 BEZEL QUADRANT
24 335340 BUSH DOOR PIVOT
224 335338 BRKT DOOR MOUNTING LH
228+ 335326 BRKT DOOR MOUNTING RH
23 446943 FOIL EMBOSSED LOWER 7430
244 338873 GROMMET D ONLY
24B% 465145 GROMMET (FOR NEON ASSY) ECONOMY 7
24C# 465157 NEON ASSY ECONOMY 7
24D% 465149 LENS INDICATOR LAMP ECONOMY 7
244 436857 CLIP CABLE 7410
25 380113 CLIP CABLE
26A 338847 §TRIP BEARING FRONT
268+ 487492 SHAFT AND HOUBING MOULDED
REPLACES CAST
METAL HOUSINGS
“FR.S/N 04201099
NOT 7414
26C+ 487478 BRKT EARTH FIT 10

6/3



TUMBLE DRIERS USE HL/D3 21/4/87

DESCRIPTION

26D#% 487480 HOUSING BEARING PLASTIC REAR
27R 439263L SUPPORT ELEMENT(3 HOLE)CERAMIC
278 33IH233E ¢ SUPPORT ELEMENT (2 HOLE)CERAMIC
27C 439263 SUPPORT ELEMENT 3 HOLE CERAMIC
28 378160 PIN. SPLIT
2BA 378160 . PIN RETAINING
294 419902 HICROGWITCH
29B 419914 MICROSWITCH
25¢C 479964 HICROSWITCH
29D# 4799746 ACTUATOR MICROBWITCH
30 335302 INSULATOR MICROSWITCH
30A 333302 INSULATOR HMICRO SWITCH
1A 335637 PULLEY JOCKEY
3iB# 4964035 PULLEY JOCKEY SERVICE KIT ABSY
32 338902 PUSH-ON-FIX
33 335405 SPRING DOOR
34 428068E 8HAFT PULLEY
35 335649 ARM JOCKEY
36 368270 GRUBSCREW CUP PT Mb6X& S/M
364 338914 GRUB SCREMW
37 450918L RIVET MUSH HD 538 &/JU
38 335687 PULLEY DRIVE
39A 4340790 BASE ASSY
39B 436742E BASE ASSY(T)
39C 446955E BASE ASSY(P)
39D 439275L BASE ASSY
3I9€E 335716 BASE ASSY
39F 470140 BASE ASSY (NO PULLY BRKT)
40 335425 SPRING JOCKEY PULLEY
41 434158 LOCKWABHER SHAKEPROOF
42 434029 SCR HEX HD MBX12 §/4JU
43 434017 FAN
434 335699 FAN
§44% 5150035 SPACER
523135 SCR ND.6X9.5 BA SUP FLB S/IP

REMARKS

P e L L L Ry

CYLINDER WHEN
487492 IS FIT'D
NOT 7414

NOT 7414

OPEN ELEMENTS
USE 439263
7414

OPEN ELEMENTS
7414

NOT D

REPLACES
4199024419914

USE WITH
479964

7414

BEE ETLO023
AND BL192

USE 450918

7414

RECTANGULAR
RECESS
BRACKET 7410

ROUND RECESS
BRACKET 7410

ROUND RECESS
BRACKET 7430

RECTANGULAR
RECESS
BRACKET 7430

7414
7410

7414

USE WITH
MOTOR 515031

USE WITH
6/4



TUMBLE DRIER . HL/D3

NYUER®A8 588 3




; T
Aoqy  TUMBLE DRIERS USE HL/D3 21/4/67

brifrand piorol SO/ N Thas
e 1o SO BEECHPTION_ s P nemnes
Cf/SOB/ 3 PA2TS S 77405 HOTOR 515031
444 434005L MOTOR EM'SON L.SHFT USE 5 STUD-MOUNTED
NO CUT-0UT
448 437332L MOTOR EMSON L.SHAFT USE KITASR495 §TUD-MOUNTED
WITH CUT-0UT
44C 378873E MOTOR EM'SON SUPERCEDED BY 420004 CLIP RETAINED
NO CUT-OUT
44D 420004 MOTGR WITH CUT-OUT CLIP-RETAINED
NITH CUT-0UT
44E 386727€E MOTOR EM'SON SUPERCEDED BY 420004 CLIP RETAINED
NO CUT-OUT
44F 470164L MOTOR 240V SHORT SHAFT USE 515031 §TUD-MOUNTED
WITH CUT-OUT
NO LONGER
AVAILABLE
USE 515031 &
SCRE & SPACERS
ITEMS 44%
448 4964290 MOTOR 240V SHORT SHAFT USE 515031 S§TUD-MOUNTED
NO CUT-OUT
NO LONGER
AVAILABLE USE
515031 & SCRS
% SPACERS
ITEMS 44+
44H 366088 MOTOR (USE 420004) - \
U(cg‘fwm
443 §15031 MOTOR C.E.BET CUT-DUT SHORT/BHAFT REPLACES 470184
WITH CAPACITOR STUD-MOUNTED Y 496429, USE
515005 SPACER &
523155 SCREW
454 378184E CLIP MOTOR FOR’EARLY"
MOTOR
458+ 434055 NUT M6 S/T FORLATER"
MOTOR
45C 434067 WASHER SHAKEPROOF S/M&
45D 378184 BRACKET MOTOR CLAMP 7414
4% 433910 STRIP AIR EXCLUDER
464 335596 STRIP AIR EXCLUDER 7414
47 338861 CIRCLIP
48 364810 WASHER M12 8/JU
49 335704 GRILLE 2 FOR EARLY
7410
50 338859 STRIP BEARING RULON REAR BEARING
51 364808 CRINKLEHASHER
524 433908L PANEL ASSY BACK NOT D
57 4373061 PANEL ASSY BACK D ONLY
520 335508E PANEL ASSY BACK EARLY 7410

6/5



578
37C

370

S7€

gy
ST

S8A
a88
58C
5994

398
59C
59D
39E
S59F

596

&0

11:=9n
IIHEVO

335522
221939
386715
419885
333358

900490

5005035
500517

300529

335467 NLA
335467 NLA
434093
439299
335429
451883

437344
360486
348086
419859
494823

334582

421058

TUMBLE DRIERS USE HL/D3 21/4/87

DEBCRIPTION
PANEL BACK
PANEL CORD ENTRY
BUSH AND CLAMP
BLOCK TERMINAL
BLOCK TERMINAL
INSULATOR TERMINAL

CYLINDER ASSY ALUZINC + FELT SEAL

CYL'DR ASSY 8/S WRAPPER AL'IC ENDS
CYLINDER ASSY ALUZINC

CYLINDER ASSY §/S WRAPPER
AND REAR PLATE ALUZINC FRONT

CYLINDER ASSY
CYLINDER ASSY
CABINET AB8Y
CABINET WRAPPER

 CABINET WRAPPER

FLEX CORD AND PLUB ASSY
FLEX CORD AND PLUB ASSY
FLEX CORD AND PLUB ASSY
FLEX CORD ABSY
FLEX CORD ASSY
FLEX CORD AND PLUG ASSY

FLEX CORD AND PLUG ASSY

COVER FUSE (RED)

REMARKS

L R Y e ]

7410/7444
NOT 7414

7410CH
7430

7430
AUSTRALIA

7414

7414 ONLY
7410

7430

7414

T410P 7430P

220V
NOT CH OR I

CH ONLY
IRL ONLY
EXPORT 240V

ISRAELI MARKET

7410/30
BELGIUM

7410P 7430P

6/6



VENT KITS 21/4/87
ITEM TDA ‘ DESCRIPTION | REMARKS

* 417772 VENT KIT PERMANENT
417837 SCR PAN REC HD M5X14 B/~
418192 WALL PLUGS AND SCREWS )
444581 CAP BLANKING e -
480183 COWL SToln  Codn [T — CosUal VENT
999835 VENT KIT TEMPORARY -

01 417801 PIPE

02 444579 ADAPTOR

03 444567 . BASKET FOAM

04 417813 ENDPIECE INTERNAL

05 417784 BASKET WINDOW FITTING

04 417825 FLAP (ONLY)

07 417796 ENDPIECE EXTERNAL

08 999847 VENT TUBE 150 LONG 89 0D

83 1D
09 418453 HOSE WITH END CAPS MAX3IM/NIN.422M 91 0D 86 ID
10 418465 ADAPTOR FLANGE 28MM PROUD 92 1D 97 0D

6/7



198

19€

TUMBLE DRIER FIX

FOR FIXING:~-
CABLE CLMP/BUSH
CORD ENTRY PLT
DOOR ASSY
DOOR TRINM
EARTH POINTS
EARTH POINTS
EARTH POINTS
EARTH POINTS
EARTH POINTS
EARTH POINTS
ELEMENT MTG PLT
ELEMENT MTG PLT
ELEMENT TERM'S
ELEMENT TERM'S
ELEMENT TERM'S
FASCIA
FASCIA
FASCIA
GRILLE
MICROSWITCH
MICROSWITCH
MICROSWITCH
MICROSWITCH
MICROSWITCH
MOTOR+
MOTOR+
PANELS
PANELS
TERMINAL BLOCK
THERMOSTAT
TIMERS VARIOUS
TIMERS VARIOUS
TIMERS VARIOUS
TIMERS VARIOUS
TIMER S/POLE
CYLINDER SHAFT
CYLINDER SHAFT
CYLINDER SHAFT

BEARING HS'ING
NOT 7414

BEARING HS'ING
NOT 7414

BEARING HS'ING
NOT7414

TDA
379956
419938
379944
997590
380040
379970
380151
379944

379968

463537
379970
380151
341545
379970
419952
281642
379944
380204
419861
380199
380178
380163
380149
419938
434055
434067
379944
380151
419938
419938
438221
380163
438221
419861
438221
338861
364810
364808

421826

234364

234405

DESCRIPTION
SCR PAN HD AB NO.6X22 8/JU
SCR PAN REC HD AB NO.4X1é
SCR PAN REC HD BJN0.6X9.5
8CR FLGE HD AB NO.4X9.5
S§CR PAN REC HD M4X1é 8/T
NUT M4 §/T
WASHER SHAKEPROOF M4 8/M
BCR PAN REC HD B NO.6X9.5 S/W
WASHER CLAMP M4 C/-
WABHER SPRING M4
NUT M4 8/T
WASHER SHAKEPRODF M4 &/M
SCR PAN REC HD MA4X25 &/T
NUT M4 8/T
WASHER M4 §/7
S8CR PAN REC HD B NO.4X9.5
SCR PAN REC HD NO.6X9.5
S§CR PAN REC HD B NO.&6X16-
SCR PAN REC HD B NO.&XS/T
SCR PAN REC HD M3IX146 8/J4U
WASHER M3 S/JU
WASHER SHAKEPROOF M3 &/M
NUT M3 &/JU
SCR PAN REC HD 5B NO.4X1é 8/JU
NUT M6 8/T7
WASHER SHAKEPROOF Mé 8/M
SCR PAN REC HD B NOD.&X9.5 S/W
WASHER SHAKEPROOF M4 8/M
SCR PAN REC HD AB NO.4X1é6 S/JU
SCR PAN REC HD AB NO.4X16 S/JU
SCR PAN REC HD M3X4
WASHER SHAKEPROOF M3 S/M
SCR PAN REC HD M3X8
SCR PAN REC HD B NO.b6X6.5 S/T
SCR PAN REC HD M3X4
CIRCLIP
WASHER PLAIN
WASHER CRINKLE

SCR CH HD H4Xi2

NUT M4

WASHER SHAKEPROOGF

6/8



